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Drop-in tray and gLass rack Dispensers  | STAINLESS STEEL

Freight class: 92.5
ships in: 5days or less!

Freight class: 125
ships in: 5days or less!

Measurements in ( ) denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. * Rack capacity based on rack size: 4" (102) high rack.  

mobiLe gLass and cup racks  | STAINLESS STEEL

• vertical storage maintains compact footprint for small spaces
• Stainless steel construction increases durability, easy to clean and sanitize
• All 4” swivel casters, 2 with brake, allow easy maneuverability
• model 197 has 1 ea. solid shelf and 2 sets of ledges

Measurements in ( ) denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. Rack capacity based on 20" x 20" x  4" (508 x 508 x 102) size.

Model #198

Model

Counter

Capacity*
Accommodates 
Tray/Rack Size Cut-out Size

Case Weight
Lbs. (Kg)

Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)W L H

973
Open sides

14-5/8"
(371

23-1/4"
591

28-1/4"
718) 6 ea. 10" x 20" (254 x 508) Racks 13-1/16" x 21-5/16"

(332 x 541) 38 (17.2) 7.2 (.2) OK

976
Open sides

19-3/8"
(492

23-1/4"
591

28-1/4"
718)

150 ea.
150 ea.

14" x 18" (356 x 457) Trays
15" x 20" (381 x 508) Trays

18" x 21-5/16"
(457 x 541) 46 (20.9) 12.2 (.47) OK

977
Open sides

23-1/4"
(591

25-3/16"
640

28-1/4"
718)

12 ea.
6 ea.

10" x 20" (254 x 508) Racks
20" x 20" (508 x 508) Racks

21-5/16" x 23-13/16"
(541 x 605) 47 (21.3) 15.2 (.59) OK

Model
Rack 

Capacity
Caster
Type

Caster
Dia.

Ledge Description

Shelf Clearance

Overall Size

Case Weight
Lbs. (Kg)

Case Cube
Cu. ft. (m3)Style Size W L H

197 5 ea. All swivel
2 w/brakes 4" (102) Angle 1-1/4" (32) Middle 7-3/4" (197)

Bottom 6-3/4" (171)
21" 

(533
24-1/2"

622
36"

914) 36 (16.3) 14.8 (.41)

198 10 ea. All swivel 5" (127) Angle 1-1/4" (32) 5" (127) 22"
(559

22-1/4"
565

58-1/2"
1486) 52 (23.6) 19.2 (.54)

Model #977 Model #973

MOVING FOODSERVICE FORWARD™

Model #197

Model #976

• easily drop into built-in counters for attractive hidden dispensing
• Adjustable dispensing height assures proper dispensing level

• Stainless steel construction increases durability, easy to clean and
sanitize

These all-welded racks are ideal for transport 
and storage of 20" x 20" glass/cup racks.

Keep your trays at counter height for quick and easy access . 

www.eLakesideFoodservice.com  | info@eLakeside.com          89

_______________________________
eLakesideFoodservice.com/modifiable

Modifiable
to meet your exact needs 

ACCESSORIES:
• Sta-Clean® vinyl cover #09509 for Model 197

MADE IN THE USA
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