

### eLakesideFoodservice.com/modifiable

## **DROP-IN TRAY and GLASS RACK DISPENSERS** | STAINLESS STEEL

### Keep your trays at counter height for quick and easy access.

- Easily drop into built-in counters for attractive hidden dispensing
- Adjustable dispensing height assures proper dispensing level
- Stainless steel construction increases durability, easy to clean and sanitize











Model #976

Model #977

Model #973

	Counter				Accommodates		Case Weight	Case Cube	<b>Fed</b> ≥ ups
Model	W	L	Н	Capacity*	Tray/Rack Size	Cut-out Size	Lbs. (Kg)	Cu. ft. (m <sup>3</sup> )	ups
<b>973</b> Open sides	14-5/8" (371	23-1/4" 591	28-1/4" 718)	6 ea.	10" x 20" (254 x 508) Racks	13-1/16" x 21-5/16" (332 x 541)	38 (17.2)	7.2 (.2)	OK
<b>976</b> Open sides	19-3/8" (492	23-1/4" 591	28-1/4" 718)	150 ea. 150 ea.	14" x 18" (356 x 457) Trays 15" x 20" (381 x 508) Trays	18" x 21-5/16" (457 x 541)	46 (20.9)	12.2 (.47)	OK
<b>977</b> Open sides			10" x 20" (254 x 508) Racks 20" x 20" (508 x 508) Racks	21-5/16" x 23-13/16" (541 x 605)	47 (21.3)	15.2 (.59)	OK		

Measurements in () denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. \* Rack capacity based on rack size: 4" (102) high rack.



# MOBILE GLASS and CUP RACKS | STAINLESS STEEL

These all-welded racks are ideal for transport and storage of 20" x 20" glass/cup racks.

- Vertical storage maintains compact footprint for small spaces
- $\bullet$  Stainless steel construction increases durability, easy to clean and sanitize
- · All 4" swivel casters, 2 with brake, allow easy maneuverability
- Model 197 has 1 ea. solid shelf and 2 sets of ledges

### **ACCESSORIES:**

• Sta-Clean® vinyl cover #09509 for Model 197





				Ledge Description			Overall Size				
Model	Rack Capacity	Caster Type	Caster Dia.	Style	Size	Shelf Clearance	W	L	Н	Case Weight Lbs. (Kg)	Case Cube Cu. ft. (m³)
197	5 ea.	All swivel 2 w/brakes	4" (102)	Angle	1-1/4" (32)	Middle 7-3/4" (197) Bottom 6-3/4" (171)	21" (533	24-1/2" 622	36" 914)	36 (16.3)	14.8 (.41)
198	10 ea.	All swivel	5" (127)	Angle	1-1/4" (32)	5" (127)	22" (559	22-1/4" 565	58-1/2" 1486)	52 (23.6)	19.2 (.54)

Measurements in () denote metric millimeters, unless otherwise specified. Rack capacity based on 20" x 20" x 4" (508 x 508 x 102) size.

